

Extraordinary Published by Authority

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 20, 1979

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH

MINISTRY OF COMMERCE

NOTIFICATION

Dacca, the 20th October, 1979.

No. S.R.O. 304-L/79.—In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 3 of the Imports and Exports Control Act, 1950 (XXXIX of 1950), the Government is pleased to make the following further amendment in the Licenses and Permits Fees Order, 1958, namely:—

In the aforesaid Order, in paragraph 5,-

- (a) in sub-paragraph (5), after the word, "clinker", the comma and the word, "fertilizer" shall be inserted;
- (b) in sub-paragraph (11), the word "and" at the end shall be omitted; and
- (c) in sub-paragraph (12), for the full-stop at the end a semi-colon shall be substituted and thereafter the following new sub-paragraph shall be added, namely:—
 - "(13) to import of CKD components of one band radio and CKD components of 20" T.V. imported by approved manufacturing units of radio and T.V.".

By order of the President Md. MAFIZUR RAHMAN Deputy Secretary.

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

NATIONAL BOARD OF REVENUE

ADDENDUM

Dacca, the 20th October, 1979.

No. S.R.O. 305-L/79.—In exercise of the powers conferred by clause (c) of section 21 of the Customs Act, 1969 (IV of 1969), the National Board of Revenue has been pleased to make the following additions:—

In the table attached in S.R.O. No. 489/D/Cus/79, dated 8th June 1979 at part B&C, in column No. 2 the name of the manufacturer should be substituted by M/S. Karnaphuli Rayon and Chemicals Ltd., Chittagong.

FAKHRUL ABEDIN
Second Secretary (Customs).

[C. No. 1(14)NBR/Cus-IV/78]